
Metropolitan Utilities District
Schedule B - Commercial & Industrial Firm Service
24-Month History of Rates & Charges

Effective 
Date Margin Demand Base Rate WACOG GCA

Outside 
City Inside City Margin Demand Base Rate WACOG GCA

Outside 
City Inside City

Outside 
City

Inside 
City Commercial Industrial

A B A+B=C D E C+D+E=F F/.98=G H I H+I=J K L J+K+L=M M/.98=N O O/.98=P Q R

3/2/2026 $0.1686 $0.0648 $0.2334 $0.2840 $0.03245 $0.5499 $0.5611 $0.1519 $0.0648 $0.2167 $0.2840 $0.03245 $0.5332 $0.5441 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00
2/2/2026 $0.1686 $0.0648 $0.2334 $0.7555 $0.03245 $1.0213 $1.0421 $0.1519 $0.0648 $0.2167 $0.7555 $0.03245 $1.0046 $1.0251 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00
1/2/2026 $0.1686 $0.0648 $0.2334 $0.4188 $0.03334 $0.6855 $0.6995 $0.1519 $0.0648 $0.2167 $0.4188 $0.03334 $0.6688 $0.6824 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00

12/2/2025 $0.1669 $0.0678 $0.2347 $0.4973 $0.02870 $0.7607 $0.7762 $0.1504 $0.0678 $0.2182 $0.4973 $0.02870 $0.7442 $0.7594 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00
11/2/2025 $0.1669 $0.0678 $0.2347 $0.3580 $0.02870 $0.6214 $0.6341 $0.1504 $0.0678 $0.2182 $0.3580 $0.02870 $0.6049 $0.6172 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00
10/2/2025 $0.0814 $0.0678 $0.1492 $0.2972 $0.02870 $0.4751 $0.4848 $0.0652 $0.0678 $0.1330 $0.2972 $0.02870 $0.4589 $0.4683 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00

9/2/2025 $0.0814 $0.0678 $0.1492 $0.2991 $0.02870 $0.4770 $0.4867 $0.0652 $0.0678 $0.1330 $0.2991 $0.02870 $0.4608 $0.4702 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00
8/2/2025 $0.0814 $0.0678 $0.1492 $0.3260 $0.02870 $0.5039 $0.5142 $0.0652 $0.0678 $0.1330 $0.3260 $0.02870 $0.4877 $0.4977 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00
7/2/2025 $0.0814 $0.0678 $0.1492 $0.3234 $0.02870 $0.5013 $0.5115 $0.0652 $0.0678 $0.1330 $0.3234 $0.02870 $0.4851 $0.4950 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00
6/2/2025 $0.0814 $0.0678 $0.1492 $0.3197 $0.02870 $0.4976 $0.5078 $0.0652 $0.0678 $0.1330 $0.3197 $0.02870 $0.4814 $0.4912 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00
5/2/2025 $0.0814 $0.0678 $0.1492 $0.2898 $0.02870 $0.4677 $0.4772 $0.0652 $0.0678 $0.1330 $0.2898 $0.02870 $0.4515 $0.4607 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00
4/2/2025 $0.0814 $0.0678 $0.1492 $0.3219 $0.02870 $0.4998 $0.5100 $0.0652 $0.0678 $0.1330 $0.3219 $0.02870 $0.4836 $0.4935 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00
3/2/2025 $0.1669 $0.0678 $0.2347 $0.3569 $0.02870 $0.6203 $0.6330 $0.1504 $0.0678 $0.2182 $0.3569 $0.02870 $0.6038 $0.6161 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00
2/2/2025 $0.1669 $0.0678 $0.2347 $0.3520 $0.02870 $0.6154 $0.6280 $0.1504 $0.0678 $0.2182 $0.3520 $0.02870 $0.5989 $0.6111 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00
1/2/2025 $0.1669 $0.0678 $0.2347 $0.4028 $0.02913 $0.6666 $0.6802 $0.1504 $0.0678 $0.2182 $0.4028 $0.02913 $0.6501 $0.6634 $18.62 $19.00 $31.00 $400.00

12/2/2024 $0.1628 $0.0696 $0.2324 $0.3997 $0.01959 $0.6516 $0.6649 $0.1467 $0.0696 $0.2163 $0.3997 $0.01959 $0.6355 $0.6485 $18.62 $19.00 $29.00 $375.00
11/2/2024 $0.1628 $0.0696 $0.2324 $0.2769 $0.01959 $0.5289 $0.5397 $0.1467 $0.0696 $0.2163 $0.2769 $0.01959 $0.5128 $0.5233 $18.62 $19.00 $29.00 $375.00
10/2/2024 $0.0794 $0.0696 $0.1490 $0.2267 $0.01959 $0.3953 $0.4034 $0.0636 $0.0696 $0.1332 $0.2267 $0.01959 $0.3795 $0.3872 $18.62 $19.00 $29.00 $375.00

9/2/2024 $0.0794 $0.0696 $0.1490 $0.1632 $0.01959 $0.3318 $0.3386 $0.0636 $0.0696 $0.1332 $0.1632 $0.01959 $0.3160 $0.3224 $18.62 $19.00 $29.00 $375.00
8/2/2024 $0.0794 $0.0696 $0.1490 $0.1744 $0.01959 $0.3430 $0.3500 $0.0636 $0.0696 $0.1332 $0.1744 $0.01959 $0.3272 $0.3339 $18.62 $19.00 $29.00 $375.00
7/2/2024 $0.0794 $0.0696 $0.1490 $0.2284 $0.01959 $0.3970 $0.4051 $0.0636 $0.0696 $0.1332 $0.2284 $0.01959 $0.3812 $0.3890 $18.62 $19.00 $29.00 $375.00
6/2/2024 $0.0794 $0.0696 $0.1490 $0.1976 $0.01959 $0.3662 $0.3737 $0.0636 $0.0696 $0.1332 $0.1976 $0.01959 $0.3504 $0.3576 $18.62 $19.00 $29.00 $375.00
5/2/2024 $0.0794 $0.0696 $0.1490 $0.1180 $0.01959 $0.2865 $0.2923 $0.0636 $0.0696 $0.1332 $0.1180 $0.01959 $0.2707 $0.2762 $18.62 $19.00 $29.00 $375.00
4/2/2024 $0.0794 $0.0696 $0.1490 $0.1457 $0.01959 $0.3143 $0.3207 $0.0636 $0.0696 $0.1332 $0.1457 $0.01959 $0.2985 $0.3046 $18.62 $19.00 $29.00 $375.00

Margin + Demand = Base Rate
WACOG = Weighted Average Cost of Gas
GCA = Gas Cost Adjustments (pipeline transportation/storage demand and peak shaving facility capital costs)
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